Form P*(O-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
BLAKE CHRISTOPHER NICHOLS (11/18/2010) AND RICHARD REED PERKINS	
(11/18/2010)	Name: LANARD TOYS LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s); in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
	6TH FLOOR, ENERGY PLAZA
3. Nature of Conveyence:	92 GRANVILLE ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI
/\ssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KOWLOON
Government Interest Assignment	State:
tixecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yee X No attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/377,542	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen B. Goldman LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; LANARD 3.1-001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6333	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Stephen B. Goldman
Email Address: sgoldman@ldlkrn.com	Tamoraco Goor Hamo Otopriori S. Gordinori
9. Signature:	
Al	
Signature	
Stephen B. Goldman - 28,512 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

13160.6 I doc

PATENT REEL: 025604 FRAME: 0928

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	LANARD 3.1-001		
Whereas, I, Blake Christopher Nichols	of		
18947 Erwin Street, Tarzana, California 91335			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in			
SPHERICAL TOY			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on	October 22, 2010		
Application Number 29/377,542			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed	by me on .		
and	Tomassa and Co. Manufacture Co. Co.		
Whereas, Lanard Toys Limited			
a corporation of Hong Kong herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address	İs		
6th Floor, Energy Plaza; 92 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui; Kowloon; HONG KONG			
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sald Invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the filing date an	d application flumber of said application		
when known.			
	Signature)		
State of California Ss:			
County of UFLORA)			
On DUEININE 18 2010, before me THETANIEUICA appeared Blake Christopher Nichols, who proved to me on the basis of satisf name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person person acted, executed the instrument.	actory evidence to be the person whose he/she executed the same in his/her		
I certify under PENACTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California	that the foregoing paragraph is true and		
correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOHN STANEWICH III		
	ommission # 1707387 stary Public - California		
	Yentura County Count Specific New 25, 2010		
	Commit Expression 20, 2010		
X *Total of forms are submitted.			

JOHN STANEWICH III
Commission # 1707387
Notary Public - California #
Ventura County PATENT
My Campubots No 250004 FRAME: 0929

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ADDICIONALITY OF BEDICK ALL EIGHTION	LANARD 3.1-001
Whereas, I, Richard Reed Perkins	of
1700 Midvale Avenue; Los Angeles, California 90024	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and user	rul improvements in
SPHERICAL TOY	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number 29/377,542	October 22, 2010
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed and	by me on ,
Whereas, Lanard Toys Limited	
a corporation of Hong Kong herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address	is
Eth Floor, Energy Plaza; 92 Granville Road, Tsimshatsul; Kowloon; HONG KONG	,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollar (\$ is anknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor he assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional, continuand patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America an including without Ilmitation all applications and patents for said invention claim design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Deall assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involgibility oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to sid assignee, its succepatent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to by said assignee.	I other countries in and to said invention ation, substitute or releave applications d all other countries, for said invention, ning priority or benefit of the aforesaid claim such priority or benefit and the issue all petents on said improvements herein; and the undersigned for me and but further remuneration, to execute and esign Patent on said improvements and assignee or its representatives all facts to testify in any interferences or other olived, to sign all lawful papers, make all essors, assigns and nominees to obtain a said applications to be borne and paid
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and when known. 11.18.2010 (Date)	d application number of said application
State of California) SS:)
County of VENTURA)	J
On Novembre 18 2010, before me, AHI STANEWICH II appeared Richard Reed Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, person acted, executed the instrument.	tory evidence to be the person whose he/she executed the same in his/her
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Celifornia I	het the foregoing paragraph is true and
VYTTNESSINIY nand and dindar seal,	JOHN STANEWICH III primitision # 1707387 dary Public - California §
(Notary Public)	X(89), Liva € County Comm. Bobles Nov 25, 2010
Total of forms are submitted.	

JOHN STANEWICH III
Commission # 1707387
Notary Public - California
Ventura County PATENT
My Commission Nov 25, 2018
FRAME: 0930